
Section 1230.75  Request for Relief

If relief is granted by a court with appropriate jurisdiction or the FOID Card Review Board, the Department shall reinstate the petitioner's firearms rights, issue a FOID Card, and update, correct, modify, or remove the person's record in any database that the Illinois State Police makes available to the National Instant Criminal Background Check System to reflect that the basis for the firearms prohibitor for which relief has been granted no longer applies within 15 business days after of the relief decision. [430 ILCS 65/10]

(Source:  Section transferred to 20 Ill. Adm. 3500.20 at 47 Ill. Reg. 2474; added at 48 Ill. Reg. 2881, effective February 8, 2024)
